Wilfrid Laurier University Press

Ideas
Transforming

Spring/Summer 2017

Imprint
Laurier Digital
The Laurier Digital imprint publishes
groundbreaking scholarly work, crafted
expressly for digital media. The imprint
is open to works from all disciplines
in the humanities and social sciences,
though it aims to publish projects that
showcase the power inherent in digital
media and that seek to revolutionize
the reading experience, pedagogy, and
scholarly communication in general.

Series
Canadian Commentaries
Published in conjunction with the Literary Review of Canada, Canadian Commentaries features prominent writers
exploring key issues affecting Canadians and the world. A lead essay commissioned by the LRC becomes the
ground for responses by others, opening a place for a spectrum of views and
debate.

New
Canadian Unit, Formation,
and Command Histories
Units – regiments, corps, squadrons,
and ships – form the foundation of
the Canadian military. This series critically explores the organizational, personal, societal, and cultural themes
of those units by blending traditional
operational history with innovative
approaches in military scholarship.

CMTS Dialogues
The CMTS Dialogues are short, thoughtprovoking texts that analyze a specific
work related to memory and testimony
in the contemporary world. These texts,
each accompanied by a set of questions
addressed to the author by a respondent, seek to engage a community of
readers in a virtual debate about salient
aspects of our here and now.

Cultural Studies

Indigenous Studies

Cultural Studies is the multi- and interdisciplinary study of culture, defined
anthropologically as a “way of life,” performatively as symbolic practice, and
ideologically as the collective product
of varied media and cultural industries.
Wilfrid Laurier University Press invites
submissions of manuscripts concerned
with critical discussions on power relations concerning gender, class, sexual
preference, ethnicity, and other macro
and micro sites of political struggle.

The Indigenous Studies series seeks to
be responsive and responsible to the
concerns of the Indigenous community
at large and to prioritize the mentorship
of emerging Indigenous scholarship.

Early Canadian Literature
The Early Canadian Literature series
returns to print rare texts deserving of
restoration to the canon of Canadian
works in English. Comprising novels,
periodical pieces, memoirs, and creative
non-fiction, the series showcases texts
by Indigenous peoples and immigrants
from a range of ancestral, language, and
religious origins. Each volume includes
an afterword by a prominent scholar
providing new interpretations for all
readers.
Series Editor Benjamin Lefebvre

Environmental Humanities
Features research that adopts and
adapts the methods of the humanities
to clarify the cultural meanings associated with environmental debate. It
addresses the way film, literature, television, Web-based media, visual arts, and
physical landscapes reflect how ecological relationships and identities are lived
and imagined.
Series editor Cheryl Lousley

Film and Media Studies
Critically explores cinematic and newmedia texts, their associated industries,
and their audiences. The series also
examines the intersections of effects,
nature, and representation in film and
new media.
Series editors Philippa Gates, Russell
Kilbourn, and Ute Lischke

Series editor Deanna Reder

Laurier Poetry
Laurier Poetry brings the excitement
of contemporary Canadian poetry to
an audience that might not otherwise
have access to it. Selected and introduced by a prominent critic, each volume presents a range of poems from
across the poet’s career and an afterword by the poet. Economically priced.
Series editors Neil Besner and
Brian Henderson

Laurier Studies in Political
Philosophy
Globalization has given birth to a new,
smaller world producing new mixtures
and struggles. From many quarters
comes a call to build a sense of political
belonging in a diversity of voices that
requires a rethinking of the philosophical paradigms guiding our relationships.
The series is dedicated to exploring key
challenges to our changing world and
its needs.
Series editor Ashwani K. Peetush

Life Writing
This series includes autobiographical
accounts, diaries, letters, and testimonials by (or told by) individuals whose
philosophical or political beliefs have
driven their lives. Life Writing also
includes theoretical investigations in
the field.
Series editor Marlene Kadar

ing in the field of memory representation, this series undertakes comparative
explorations in the contested interpretations of remembering and forgetting in
relation to traumatic history.
Series editors Marta Marín-Dòmine
and Colman Hogan

Studies in Childhood and
Family in Canada
Topics included in this interdisciplinary
series are theoretical investigations of
gender, race, sexuality, geography, language, and culture within the experience of childhood and family.
Series editor Cynthia Comacchio

Studies in International
Governance
Studies in International Governance is a
research and policy analysis series that
provides timely consideration of emerging trends and current challenges in the
broad field of international governance.
Representing diverse perspectives on
important global issues, the series will
be of interest to students and academics while serving as a reference tool for
policy-makers and experts engaged in
policy discussion.

TransCanada
The study of Canadian literature can no
longer take place in isolation. Pressures
of multiculturalism put emphasis upon
discourses of citizenship and security,
while market-driven factors increasingly
shape the publication, dissemination,
and reception of Canadian writing. The
goal of the TransCanada series is to publish forward-thinking critical interventions that investigate these paradigm
shifts in interdisciplinary ways.
Series editor Smaro Kamboureli

Memory and Testimony
Studies
As a catalyst for interdisciplinary research
and a space of confluence for scholars,
artists, and community agencies work-

Wilfrid Laurier University Press is grateful for the support it receives from Wilfrid Laurier University; the Canada Council for the Arts; the Awards to Scholarly Publications
Program (with funds provided by the Social Sciences and Humanities Research Council of Canada); and the Ontario Arts Council. The Press acknowledges the financial support of the Government of Canada through the Canada Book Fund and Livres Canada Books. The Press acknowledges the assistance of the OMDC Book Fund, an initiative
of the Ontario Media Development Corporation.

LIFE WRITING

Bird-Bent Grass
A Memoir, in Pieces
Kathleen Venema

Bird-Bent Grass chronicles an extraordinary mother–daughter relationship that
spans distance, time, and, eventually, debilitating illness. Personal, familial, and
political narratives unfold through the letters that Geeske Venema-de Jong
and her daughter Kathleen exchanged during the late 1980s and through
their weekly conversations, which started after Geeske was diagnosed with
Alzheimer’s disease twenty years later.
In 1986, Kathleen accepted a three-year teaching assignment in Uganda,
after a devastating civil war, and Geeske promised to be her daughter’s most
faithful correspondent. The two women exchanged more than two hundred
letters that reflected their lively interest in literature, theology, and politics, and
explored ideas about identity, belonging, and home in the context of crosscultural challenges. Two decades later, with Geeske increasingly beset by
Alzheimer’s disease, Kathleen returned to the letters, where she rediscovered
the evocative image of a tiny, bright meadow bird perched precariously on a
blade of elephant grass. That image – of simultaneous tension, fragility, power,
and resilience – sustained her over the years that she used the letters as
memory prompts in a larger strategy to keep her intellectually gifted mother
alive.
Deftly woven of excerpts from their correspondence, conversations,
journal entries, and email updates, Bird-Bent Grass is a complex and moving
exploration of memory, illness, and immigration; friendship, conflict, resilience,
and forgiveness; cross-cultural communication, the ethics of international
development, and letter-writing as a technology of intimacy. Throughout,
it reflects on the imperative and fleeting business of being alive and loving
others while they’re ours to hold.

Print | July 2017 | 300 pages | 5¼ x 8 | paper | $24.99
Life Writing series | 978-1-77112-290-0 | ebook available

Kathleen Venema spent several years as a junior-high teacher in northern
Manitoba before joining a teacher-training college in post-civil-war Uganda.
Now an associate professor of English at the University of Winnipeg, she
publishes on early Canadian exploration texts and imperial women’s letters;
researches narratives of conflict, aging, disability, and care; and pursues a
lifelong interest in transformative pedagogy.

Also of interest
Motherlode

A Mosaic of Dutch Wartime Experience

Carolyne Van Der Meer
Print | Life Writing series | 110 pages | $19.99 paper
978-1-77112-005-0 | ebook available

Spring / Summer 2017

1

INDIGENOUS STUDIES

Read, Listen, Tell

Indigenous Stories from Turtle Island
Sophie McCall, Deanna Reder, David Gaertner, and Gabrielle Hill, editors

Read, Listen, Tell: Indigenous Stories from Turtle Island is the first critical reader
of Indigenous literatures to feature contributions from authors from across
Turtle Island (North America). The book explores core concepts at the heart
of Indigenous literary criticism, such as the relations between land, language,
and community; the variety of narrative forms in Indigenous stories; and the
continuities between oral and written forms of expression.
Building on two decades of scholarly work to centre Indigenous knowledges
and perspectives, the book contributes to the transformation of literary method
while respecting and honouring Indigenous histories and peoples of these
lands. It includes well-known stories by prominent authors along with works
that have often been excluded from the canon, such as those from Frenchand Spanish-language Indigenous authors; Indigenous authors from south of
the Mexican border; Chicana/o authors; Indigenous-language authors; works
in translation; as-told-to narratives; and “lost” or underappreciated texts.
At a time when Indigenous people often have to contend with representations
that marginalize or devalue their intellectual and cultural heritage, this critical
reader proclaims the diversity, vitality, and depth of Indigenous writing.
It shows that the ways in which we read, listen, and tell play a key roles in
how we establish relationships with one another, and how we might share
knowledges across cultures, languages, and social spaces.

Print | July 2017 | 512 pages | 6 x 9 | $48.99 | paper
Indigenous Studies series | 978-1-77112-300-6
ebook available

Sophie McCall is an associate professor in the Department of English at Simon
Fraser University, where she teaches Indigenous literatures and contemporary
Canadian literature. Her most recent publication, with co-editor Gabrielle
L’Hirondelle Hill, is The Land We Are: Artists and Writers Unsettle the Politics of
Reconciliation (2015).
Deanna Reder (Cree-Metis) is an associate professor in the Departments
of First Nations Studies and English at Simon Fraser University. She serves
as editor for the Indigenous Studies series at WLU Press and was one of the
founding members of the Indigenous Literary Studies Association. She
teaches and publishes on Indigenous theory, life writing, pop fiction, and
gender and sexuality.

Also of interest
Learn, Teach, Challenge

Approaching Indigenous Literatures
Deanna Reder and Linda M. Morra, editors
Print | Indigenous Studies series | 485 pages | $48.99 paper
978-1-77112-185-9 | ebook available

2

David Gaertner is a settler scholar of German descent and an assistant
professor in the First Nations and Indigenous Studies program at the University
of British Columbia. His research and teaching investigate new media and
digital storytelling within a decolonial framework. He blogs at novelalliances
.com.
Gabrielle L’Hirondelle Hill is a Metis writer and artist from Vancouver, BC,
which lies on unceded Coast Salish territory. Hill’s practice investigates
struggles over land use and occupation, as well as black markets and unofficial
economies.

www.wlupress.wlu.ca

INDIGENOUS STUDIES

The Homing Place

Indigenous and Settler Literary Legacies of the Atlantic
Rachel Bryant

Rachel Bryant in The Homing Place calls for a process of listening to the stories
that Indigenous peoples have been telling about this continent since before
the arrival of European settlers centuries ago. In doing so, Bryant performs this
process herself, creating a model for listening and incorporating Indigenous
stories, and deferring to Indigenous knowledge structures to demonstrate
how those structures can transform settler understandings of history and
place.
The study addresses two closely related questions: (1) How and why did settlers
and their descendants assume a semblance of indigeneity on territories that
already had Indigenous populations? and (2) How can this phenomenon of
assumed indigeneity be challenged and ultimately transcended, at least in an
intellectual sense, by settler descendants?
In each chapter, Bryant foregrounds the active ways in which we engage
with literature and communities, producing greater awareness of the effects
of our activities as readers and writers, as Indigenous peoples and settlers,
and as those who make policy and those on whom it has the greatest impact.
Elucidating the effects of failure to engage with Indigenous historical, social,
and cultural contexts and frameworks, Bryant shows how such failure limits
meaningful understanding of Indigenous and settler literatures and history
in North America as a whole, and prevents a nuanced understanding of
contemporary policy and the vital issues that First Nations are currently
raising, concerning not only Indigenous rights, lives, and land but also the
effects colonization continues to have on the global community.

Print | May 2017 | 216 pages | 6 x 9 | hardcover | $44.99
‑978-1-77112-286-3 | ebook available

Rachel Bryant is a settler Canadian scholar who holds a Ph.D. in English from
the University of New Brunswick. Her articles on northeastern literary cultures
have appeared in the University of Toronto Quarterly, Native American and
Indigenous Studies, Canadian Literature, and Early American Studies.

Also of interest
Violence Against Indigenous Women
Literature, Activism, Resistance

Allison Hargreaves
Print | August 2017 | Indigenous Studies series | 198 pages
$29.99 paper | 978-1-77112-239-9 | ebook available

Spring / Summer 2017

3

MEDIA STUDIES

Syria, Press Framing, and the
Responsibility to Protect
E. Donald Briggs, Walter C. Soderlund, and Tom Pierre Najem

The Syrian Civil War has created the worst humanitarian disaster since the end
of World War II, sending shock waves through Syria, its neighbours, and the
European Union. Calls for the international community to intervene in the
conflict, in compliance with the UN-sanctioned Responsibility to Protect (R2P),
occurred from the outset and became even more pronounced following
President Assad’s use of chemical weapons against civilians in August 2013.
Despite that egregious breach of international convention, no humanitarian
intervention was forthcoming, leaving critics to argue that UN inertia early in
the conflict contributed to the current crisis.

Print | July 2017 | 288 pages | 23 b/w illus. | 6 x 9 | paper
$39.99 | Studies in International Governance series
978-1-77112-307-5 | ebook available

Syria, Press Framing, and The Responsibility to Protect examines the role of
the media in framing the Syrian conflict, their role in promoting or, on the
contrary, discouraging a robust international intervention. The media
sources examined are all considered influential with respect to the shaping
of elite views, either directly on political leaders or indirectly through their
influence on public opinion. The volume provides a review of the arguments
concerning appropriate international responses to events in Syria and how
they were framed in leading newspapers in the United States, Great Britain,
and Canada during the crucial early years of the conflict; considers how such
media counsel affected the domestic contexts in which American and British
decisions were made not to launch forceful interventions following Assad’s
use of sarin gas in 2013; and offers reasoned speculation on the relevance
of R2P in future humanitarian crises in light of the failure to protect Syrian
civilians.

E. Donald Briggs is a professor emeritus at the University of Windsor. His most
recent publications include Humanitarian Crises and Intervention (2008), The
Responsibility to Protect in Darfur (2010), Africa’s Deadliest Conflict (WLU Press,
2012), and The Independence of South Sudan (WLU Press, 2014).
Walter C. Soderlund is a professor emeritus at the University of Windsor.
Recent publications include Humanitarian Crises and Intervention (2008),
The Responsibility to Protect in Darfur (2010), Cross-Media Ownership and
Democratic Practice in Canada (2012); Africa’s Deadliest Conflict (WLU Press,
2012); and The Independence of South Sudan (WLU Press, 2014).

Also of interest
The Independence of South Sudan
The Role of Mass Media in the
Responsibility to Prevent

Tom Pierre Najem is an associate professor of political science at the
University of Windsor. His publications include Lebanon: The Politics of a
Penetrated Society (2011), Africa’s Deadliest Conflict (WLU Press, 2012), Track
Two Diplomacy and Jerusalem (2016), Governance and Security in Jerusalem
(forthcoming, 2017), and Contested Sites in Jerusalem (forthcoming, 2017).

Walter C. Soderlund and E. Donald Briggs
Print | Studies in International Governance series | 182 pages
$38.99 paper | 978-1-77112-117-0 | ebook available

4

www.wlupress.wlu.ca

SOCIAL SCIENCE

Sexual Violence at
Canadian Universities

Activism, Institutional Responses, and Strategies for Change
Elizabeth Quinlan, Andrea Quinlan, and Curtis Fogel, editors
At least one in four women attending college or university will be sexually
assaulted by the time they graduate. Beyond this staggering statistic, recent
media coverage of “rape chants” at Saint Mary’s University, misogynistic
Facebook posts from Dalhousie University’s dental school, and highprofile incidents of sexual violence at other Canadian universities point to a
widespread culture of rape on university campuses and reveal universities’
failure to address sexual violence. As university administrations are called to
task for their cover-ups and misguided responses, a national conversation has
opened about the need to address this pressing social problem.
This book takes up the topic of sexual violence on campus and explores its
causes and consequences as well as strategies for its elimination. Drawing
together original case studies, empirical research, and theoretical writing from
scholars and community and campus activists, this interdisciplinary collection
charts the costs of campus sexual violence on students and university
communities, the efficacy of existing university sexual assault policies and
institutional responses, and historical and contemporary forms of activism
associated with campus sexual violence.

Elizabeth Quinlan holds a Ph.D. in Interdisciplinary Studies. She is an associate
professor in the Department of Sociology and an associate member in
Women’s and Gender Studies at the University of Saskatchewan. Her program
of research, defined by intersections of social health, gender relations, and
caring labour, employs arts-based emancipatory methods to enhance the
quality and dignity of participants’ lives.

Print | May 2017 | 360 pages | 30 b/w illus. | 6 x 9 | paper
$44.99 | 978-1-77112-283-2 | ebook available

Andrea Quinlan’s research examines the intersections of law, science,
technology, and medicine in legal responses to sexual violence, as well as the
influence of feminist anti-violence movements on sexual assault policy, law,
and institutional practice. Her forthcoming book is titled The Technoscientific
Witness of Rape: Contentious Histories of Law, Feminism, and Forensic Science.
Curtis Fogel is an associate professor in the Department of Sport Management
at Brock University. In 2016, he was appointed as a Research Fellow in Canadian
Studies at University of California, Berkeley. He is the author of Game-Day
Gangsters: Crime and Deviance in Canadian Football (2013). His research
interests include sports law, ethics, doping, and violence.

Spring / Summer 2017

5

LAURIER POETRY SERIES
The Laurier Poetry Series introduces the excitement of contemporary Canadian poetry to an audience that might not otherwise have
access to it. Selected and introduced by a prominent critic, each volume presents a range of poems from across the poet’s career and an
afterword by the poet him- or herself. Economically priced, these volumes offer readers in and out of classrooms useful, provocative, and
comprehensive introductions to and contexts for a poet’s work. A full list of our 26 poetry titles can be found on our website.

Certain Details

Barking & Biting

selected with an introduction
by Stuart Ross

selected with an introduction
by Erin Wunker

Print
March 2017
65 pages
6x9
978-1-77112-246-7
paper $18.99
ebook available

Print
2016
86 pages
6x9
978-1-77112-216-0
paper $18.99
ebook available

Sonosyntactics

Guthrie Clothing

The Poetry of Nelson Ball

Selected and New
Poetry of Paul Dutton

The Poetry of Phil Hall,
a Selected Collage

selected with an introduction
by Gary Barwin

with an introduction by
rob mclennan

Print
2015
108 pages, 15 b/w illus.
6x9
978-1-77112-132-3
paper $18.99
ebook available

Print
2015
88 pages
6x9
978-1-77112-191-0
paper $18.99
ebook available

Chamber Music

Rivering

The Poetry of Jan Zwicky
selected with an introduction by
Darren Bifford and Warren Heiti
Print
2014
102 pages
6x9
978-1-77112-091-3
paper $18.99
ebook available

6

The Poetry of Sina Queyras

The Poetry of
Daphne Marlatt
selected with an introduction
by Susan Knutson
Print
2014
96 pages
6x9
978-1-77112-038-8
paper $18.99
ebook available

www.wlupress.wlu.ca

LAURIER POETRY SERIES

Space Between Her Lips
The Poetry of Margaret Christakos
selected with an introduction by Gregory Betts

Space Between Her Lips presents the first selected works of one of the most
important Canadian poets of the last few decades. Margaret Christakos writes
vibrant, exciting, and intellectually challenging poetry. She plays language
games that bring a probing and disturbing humour to serious themes that
range from childhood and children to women in contemporary technocapitalist society to feminist literary theory, and more.
Gregory Betts’s introduction to the collection highlights her formal diversity
and her unique combination of feminist and avant-garde affinities. He
connects the geographies of her life – including Northern Ontario, where
she was raised, downtown Toronto, where she studied with cutting-edge
authors and artists like bpNichol and Michael Snow, and Montreal, where she
integrated with the country’s leading feminist authors and thinkers – with
her polyphonic experimentation. While traversing the problem of bifurcated
identities, Christakos is funny at a deeply semiotic level, wickedly wry, exposing
something about the way we think by examining the way we speak of it.
In her afterword, Christakos maps out a philosophy of writing that highlights
her self-consciousness of the foibles of language but also deep concern for
the themes she writes about, including her career-length exploration of selfdiscovery, hetero-, queer and bisexual sexualities, motherhood, self-care,
and linguistic alienation. Indeed, Margaret Christakos is a whole-body poet,
writing with the materiality of language about the movement of interior
thought to embodied experience in the world.

Print | April 2017 | 85 pages | 6 x 9 | paper | $18.99
978-1-77112-297-9 | ebook available

Margaret Christakos has published nine collections of poetry, a novel, and
a collection of creative memoir. She is Canada Council Writer-in-Residence at
the Western University in 2016/2017. She lives in Toronto. Find her on Twitter
@MChristakos
Gregory Betts is the Chancellor’s Chair for Research Excellence at Brock
University and the director of the Centre for Canadian Studies. He is the author
of Avant-Garde Canadian Literature: The Early Manifestations ( 2013) as well as
six books of experimental poetry. He is currently the artistic director of the
Festival of Readers in St. Catharines.

Spring / Summer 2017

7

EARLY CANADIAN LITERATURE SERIES
The Early Canadian Literature series returns to print rare texts deserving restoration to the canon of Canadian works in English.
Comprising novels, periodical pieces, memoirs, and creative non-fiction, the series showcases texts by Indigenous peoples and immigrants
from a range of ancestral, language, and religious origins. Each volume includes an afterword by a prominent scholar providing new
interpretations for all readers.

In Due Season
Christine van der Mark
Afterword by Carole Gerson and
Janice Dowson
Print
2016
366 pages | 5 x 7
978-1-77112-071-5
paper $24.99 | ebook available

The Foreigner

A Tale of Saskatchewan
Ralph Connor

S. Frances Harrison
Afterword by Cynthia Sugars
Print
2015
268 pages | 5 x 7
978-1-77112-029-6
paper $24.99 | ebook available

The Flying Years
Frederick Niven
Afterword by Alison Calder

Afterword by Daniel Coleman
Print
2014
312 pages | 5 x 7
978-1-55458-944-9
paper $24.99 | ebook available

The Traditional
History and
Characteristic
Sketches of the
Ojibway Nation
George Copway
Afterword by Shelley Hulan
Print
2014
218 pages | 5 x 7
978-1-55458-976-0
paper $24.99 | ebook available

8

The Forest of
Bourg-Marie

www.wlupress.wlu.ca

Print
2015
346 pages | 5 x 7
978-1-77112-074-6
paper $24.99 | ebook available

The Seats of the
Mighty
Gilbert Parker
Afterword by Andrea
Cabajsky
Print
2014
408 pages | 5 x 7
978-1-77112-044-9
paper $24.99 | ebook available

EARLY CANADIAN LITERATURE SERIES

Argimou

A Legend of the Micmac
S. Douglass S. Huyghue
Afterword by Gwendolyn Davies
Both an adventure-laced captivity tale and an impassioned denunciation of
the marginalization of Indigenous culture in the face of European colonial
expansion, S. Douglass S. Huyghue’s Argimou (1847) is the first Canadian novel
to describe the fall of eighteenth-century Fort Beauséjour and the expulsion
of the Acadians. Its integration of the untamed New Brunswick landscape into
the narrative, including a dramatic finale that takes place over the reversing
falls in Saint John, intensifies a sense of the heroic proportions of the novel’s
protagonist, Argimou.
Even if read as an escapist romance and captivity tale, Argimou captures for
posterity a sense of the Tantramar mists, boundless forests, and majestic
waters informing the topographical character of pre-Victorian New Brunswick.
Its snapshot of the human suffering occasioned by the 1755 expulsion
of the Acadians, and its appeal to Victorian readers to pay attention to the
increasingly disenfranchised state of Indigenous peoples, make the novel a
valuable contribution to early Canadian fiction.
Situating the novel in its eighteenth-century historical and geographical
context, the afterword to this new edition foregrounds the author’s skilful
adaptation of historical-fiction conventions popularized by Sir Walter Scott
and additionally highlights his social concern for the fate of Indigenous
cultures in nineteenth-century Maritime Canada.

S. Douglass S. Huyghue (1816–1891) was born in Charlottetown, PEI. He was
a regular contributor to the literary magazine Amaranth. He left Canada for
England and later Australia, where he worked as a civil servant.

Print | April 2017 | 250 pages | 5 x 7 | paper | $24.99
978-1-77112-247-4 | ebook available

Gwendolyn Davies is an emerita professor of English and dean of graduate
studies at the University of New Brunswick. She has published or edited
six books and over sixty articles and book chapters on pre-1940 Atlantic
literature and on the history of the book in Canada. Books include Studies in
Maritime Literary History and a scholarly edition of Thomas McCulloch’s The
Mephibosheth Stepsure Letters.

Spring / Summer 2017

9

FILM AND MEDIA STUDIES

Stan Brakhage in Rolling Stock,
1980–1990
Jerry White

Print | August 2017 | 432 pages | 8 x 9.5 | hardcover | $64.99
Film and Media Studies series | 978-1-77112-303-7
ebook available

Jerry White is Canada Research Chair in
European Studies at Dalhousie University.
He is the author of numerous books on film,
including Two Bicycles: The Work of Jean-Luc
Godard and Anne-Marie Miéville (WLU Press,
2013).
Filmmaker Stan Brakhage has long been known as a giant of experimental cinema,
but this collection shows him in a completely new light – as a writer. Throughout the
1980s, Brakhage contributed to the Boulder literary magazine Rolling Stock, mostly
with reports from the Telluride Film Festival. These reports show that Brakhage was
keenly interested in world cinema and eager to meet and exchange views with
filmmakers of different stripes.
The book also contains substantial discussion of Brakhage’s work in light of the
filmmakers he encountered at Telluride and discussed in Rolling Stock. Long chapters
are given over to Soviet filmmakers such as Andrei Tarkovsky, Larissa Shepitko, and
Sergei Parajanov, as well as the German filmmaker Hans-Jürgen Syberberg. Brakhage
was a keen viewer of these filmmakers and their contemporaries, both at Telluride
and in his role as teacher at the University of Colorado, and Stan Brakhage and Rolling
Stock attempts to place his work alongside theirs and thus reclaim him for world
cinema.
The book’s appendices reprint letters Brakhage wrote to Stella Pence (Telluride’s cofounder and managing director), as well as summaries of his work for Telluride and a
brace of difficult-to-find reviews.

Also of interest
The Films of Stan Brakhage in the
American Tradition of Ezra Pound,
Gertrude Stein, and Charles Olson
R. Bruce Elder
Print | 583 pages | $48.99 paper
978-1-55458-201-3 | ebook available

10

www.wlupress.wlu.ca

MILITARY HISTORY

Canada’s Dream Shall Be of Them
Canadian Epitaphs of the Great War
Eric McGeer with photographs by Steve Douglas
Foreword by Terry Copp

Print | April 2017 | 220 pages | 8⅝ x 10⅝ | hardcover | $49.99
978-1-77112-310-5 | ebook available

Eric McGeer holds a PhD from the Université de
Montréal and teaches at St. Clement’s School in
Toronto. He is the author of Words of Valediction
and Remembrance: Canadian Epitaphs of the
Second World War and several books on warfare
and law in ancient Byzantium.
There could be no truer witness to the enormity of the First World War and its terrible
cost in lives than the memorials and war cemeteries along the old Western Front.
In Canada, no less than in the other dominions of the British Empire, the war left a
conflicting legacy of pride and sorrow that endures to this day.

Also of interest
Vimy Ridge

A Canadian Reassessment
Geoffrey Hayes, Andrew Iarocci,
and Mike Bechthold, editors

The soaring Vimy Memorial, the Brooding Soldier, and the monuments honouring
Canada’s significant contribution to the Allied victory symbolize the spirit of shared
sacrifice and nationhood that emerged from the crucible of the war. But alongside
this official commemoration there exists a poignant, strangely overlooked, record of
the grief and search for consolation among the Canadian populace in the years after
the Armistice. This has come down in the personal inscriptions which the Imperial
War Graves Commission invited next of kin to have engraved on the headstones of
the fallen. Simple, heartfelt, often gems of compression, these farewells preserve the
voice of Canada’s bereaved, the parents, the wives, the children, who were left to
mourn and to seek meaning and comfort in their loss.
This book offers an anthology of epitaphs drawn from the war cemeteries where
Canadian soldiers lie buried in Flanders and France. Photographs and war art
transport readers to the sites, and each chapter reviews the sources and themes of
the epitaphs to establish their place in the national memory of the First World War.

Print | 368 pages | $36.99 paper | 6 x 9
978-1-55458-227-3 | ebook available

Spring / Summer 2017

11

NEW IN PAPER

Lines Drawn upon the Water

First Nations and the Great Lakes Borders and Borderlands
Karl S. Hele, editor

“ A masterful collection of articles that stretches one’s concept of borders far beyond the restrictions
conjured by notions of geography. Each chapter has the potential to invite further study of individual
situations where the interaction of divergent cultures provides a microcosm with wide-ranging
implications.”
— David J. Norton, Canadian Journal of Native Studies
The essays in Lines Drawn upon the Water examine the impact of the Canadian–American border on
communities, with reference to national efforts to enforce the boundary and the determination of
local groups to pursue their interests and define themselves. Although both governments regard the
border as clearly defined, local communities continue to contest the artificial divisions imposed by
the international boundary and define spatial and human relationships in the borderlands in their
own terms.
Print | December 2016 | 378 pages | 6 x 9 | paper | $39.99 | Indigenous Studies series
978-1-55458-487-1 | ebook available

The Nature of Empires and the Empires of Nature
Indigenous Peoples and the Great Lakes Environment
Karl S. Hele, editor

Drawing on themes from John MacKenzie’s Empires of Nature and the Nature of Empires (1997), this
book explores, from Indigenous or Indigenous-influenced perspectives, the power of nature and the
attempts by empires (United States, Canada, and Britain) to control it. It also examines contemporary
threats to First Nations communities from ongoing political, environmental, and social issues, and the
efforts to confront and eliminate these threats to peoples and the environment. It becomes apparent
that empire, despite its manifestations of power, cannot control or discipline humans and nature.
Essays suggest new ways of looking at the Great Lakes watershed and the peoples and empires
contained within it.
Print | December 2016 | 372 pages | 6 x 9 | paper | $39.99 | Indigenous Studies series
978-1-55458-488-8 | ebook available

From the Iron House

Imprisonment in First Nations Writing
Deena Rymhs

“Informed by postcolonial theory, trauma theory, international prison literature, and critical work on
resistance writing, Rymhs’s is the first book-length study of imprisonment as not only a predominant
theme in Aboriginal literature, but also a material reality shaping the form and content of this
literature. She thus redresses a conspicuous gap in scholarship on prison writing, Aboriginal literature,
and Canadian literature generally. [I]ts scope is impressive.”
— Nancy Van Styvendale, Great Plains Quarterly
Identifying continuities between the residential school and the prison, this book looks at the different
ways that incarceration is constituted and articulated in recent Aboriginal literature. Addressing both
well-known and lesser-known authors, this work emphasizes the literary and political strategies these
writers use to resist the containment of their institutional settings.
Print | December 2016 | 162 pages | 6 x 9 | paper | $34.99 | Indigenous Studies series
978-1-55458-580-9 | ebook available

12

www.wlupress.wlu.ca

NEW SERIES ANNOUNCEMENTS

Communication Undisciplined
From the beginning, communication studies scholars have embraced the field of study as a place within academe that nevertheless falls
outside the confines of the traditional discipline. Unsurprisingly, that liminal position, sometimes called an interdiscipline, is connected
in part to a longstanding interest in the tension and discomfort that comes with the very notion of discipline, with systems of control,
obedience to rules or orders, governance and judgment, the correction of moral character. To be undisciplined is to open up the rules –
the idea of moral order – to scrutiny. Undisciplined research is not emplaced; it cannot be located in any one tradition or context. It is out
of bounds. Communication, undisciplined, revels in the porosity of the borders upon which social rules rely – among local, national, and
global; among human beings, nonhuman beings, and machines; between good and bad; between life and death.
Communication Undisciplined invites scholarship that embodies the spirit of this undisciplined nature of communication and media
studies, exploring intersections and crossing boundaries, taking up communication and media as processes, rather than objects or
outcomes. Creative and even provocative, our authors will interrogate the ways that communication and media relate to and shape
forms of unruly social action – political, scientific, artistic, activist.

SERIES EDITOR

Sheryl N. Hamilton, School of Journalism and Communication and
Department of Law and Legal Studies, Carleton University

Related titles

ADVISORY BOARD

Line Grenier, Département de communication, Université de Montréal
Penelope Ironstone, Department of Communication Studies, Wilfrid
Laurier University
Kirsten Emiko McAllister, School of Communication, Simon Fraser
University
Chantal Nadeau, Department of Gender and Women’s Studies, University
of Illinois, Urbana-Champaign
Chris Russill, School of Journalism and Communication, Carleton
University
Kim Sawchuk, Department of Communication Studies, Concordia
University

Music and Musical Life in Canada
Music and Musical Life in Canada is a new book series from Wilfrid Laurier University Press that addresses all aspects of musical experience
in communities across Canada, from historical times to the present day. Interdisciplinary in outlook, the series welcomes contributions
from writers who examine music and sound through the lens of contemporary scholarship. The series embraces as its subject matter all
forms of sonic expression that are part of the Canadian soundscape.

SERIES EDITOR

Robin Elliott, Jean A. Chalmers Chair of Canadian Music
Professor of Musicology, Faculty of Music, University of Toronto

Related titles

ADVISORY BOARD

Heather Sparling, Canada Research Chair in Musical Traditions,
Cape Breton University
Dylan Robinson, Canada Research Chair in Indigenous Arts, Queen’s
University
Glen Carruthers, Dean, Faculty of Music, Wilfrid Laurier University
Jay Hodgson, Don Wright Faculty of Music, Western University
Mary Ingraham, Department of Music, University of Alberta
Jacqueline Warwick, Fountain School of Performing Arts, Dalhousie
University

Spring / Summer 2017

13

RECENTLY PUBLISHED | PREVIOUSLY ANNOUNCED

Violence Against Indigenous Women
Literature, Activism, Resistance
Allison Hargreaves

Why Indigenous Literatures Matter
Daniel Heath Justice

Print
August 2017
198 pages
6x9
Indigenous Studies series
978-1-77112-239-9
paper $29.99
ebook available

Print
May 2017
165 pages
5x7
Indigenous Studies series
978-1-77112-176-7
paper $19.99
ebook available

Violence against Indigenous women in Canada is an ongoing
crisis. This book explores how Indigenous women writers and
storytellers are addressing the problem. Analyzing the work of poets,
playwrights, filmmakers, and fiction-writers, Hargreaves examines
how contemporary literature illuminates new pathways toward
action.

Asserts the vital significance of literary expression to the political,
creative, and intellectual efforts of Indigenous peoples. Challenges
readers to critically consider and rethink assumptions about
Indigenous literature, history, and politics, never forgetting
the emotional connections of our shared humanity and the
transformative power of story.

Arts of Engagement

Activating the Heart

Taking Aesthetic Action In and Beyond the Truth
and Reconciliation Commission of Canada
Dylan Robinson and Keavy Martin, editors

Storytelling, Knowledge Sharing, and Relationship
Julia Christensen, Christopher Cox, and Lisa Szabo-Jones,
editors

Print
2016
384 pages
24 colour illus.,
2 music examples
6x9
Indigenous Studies
series
978-1-77112-169-9
paper $39.99
ebook available

Print
September 2017
155 pages
10 b/w illus.
6x9
Indigenous Studies series
978-1-77112-219-1
paper $24.99
ebook available

Focuses on the sensory and affective impact of music, film, visual
art, and Indigenous cultural practice in and beyond Canada’s Truth
and Reconciliation Commission on Indian Residential Schools (TRC).
Contributors address the role of the arts in residential school history,
in TRC events, and outside the formal boundaries of the TRC process.

14

Explores how storytelling engages and builds new interconnections
between people and their histories, environments, and cultural
geographies. Focuses on the significance of storytelling in
Indigenous knowledge frameworks and other ways of knowing, and
how researchers have embraced narrative and story as a part of their
methodologies.

www.wlupress.wlu.ca

RECENTLY PUBLISHED | PREVIOUSLY ANNOUNCED

Learn, Teach, Challenge

Literary Land Claims

Approaching Indigenous Literatures
Deanna Reder and Linda M. Morra, editors

The “Indian Land Question” from
Pontiac’s War to Attawapiskat
Margery Fee

Print
2016
485 pages
1 colour illus.
6x9
Indigenous Studies series
978-1-77112-185-9
paper $48.99
ebook available

Print
2015
328 pages
10 b/w illus.
6x9
Indigenous Studies series
978-1-77112-119-4
paper $38.99
ebook available

New and collected essays. A comprehensive view of critical
approaches to and theories about Indigenous literatures today.
Sections include Position, Imagining Beyond Images and Myths,
Debating Indigenous Literary Approaches, Contemporary Concerns,
and Classroom Considerations.

Indigenous people have long been represented as roaming “savages”
without land title and without literature. Literary Land Claims
analyzes works by writers who resist these dominant notions and
posits that literary studies needs a new critical narrative, one that
engages with the ideas of Indigenous writers and intellectuals.

Indigenous Poetics in Canada

The Eighteenth-Century Wyandot
A Clan-Based Study
John L. Steckley

Neal McLeod, editor

Print
2014
416 pages
6x9
Indigenous Studies series
978-1-55458-982-1
paper $36.99
ebook available

Print
2015
316 pages
6x9
Indigenous Studies series
978-1-77112-200-9
paper $39.99
ebook available

Winner of the 2014
ACQL Gabrielle Roy
Prize for Literary
Criticism

“Indigenous Poetics in Canada is that rare book of scholarship that
speaks to the heart and spirit as well as the mind.… This is a
transformative intervention in Indigenous literary studies as well
as the broader canon of Canadian literature, reminding us that
questions of aesthetics are always in dynamic relationship with the
lived experience of our politicized imaginations in the world.”
— Daniel Heath Justice (Cherokee Nation)

“Steckley demonstrates that the Wyandot clan structure was dynamic
in nature, despite its static depiction in classic anthropological
literature. … accessible to interested readers outside of academia. …
makes an invaluable contribution to a better understanding of
Wyandot history. Highly recommended.”
— B.F.R. Edwards, First Nations University of Canada, CHOICE

Spring / Summer 2017

15

RECENTLY PUBLISHED | PREVIOUSLY ANNOUNCED

Reclaiming Canadian Bodies

Celebrity Cultures in Canada

Visual Media and Representation
Lynda Mannik and Karen McGarry, editors

Katja Lee and Lorraine York, editors

Print
2015
272 pages
15 colour illus., 12 b/w illus.
6x9
Cultural Studies series
978-1-55458-983-8
paper $48.99
ebook available

Print
2016
264 pages
6 colour illus.
6x9
Cultural Studies series
978-1-77112-222-1
paper $34.99
ebook available

Drawing upon rich empirical research and relevant theory, the
contributors ask how particular representations of bodies are
constructed and performed within mediated content, emphasizing
the ways individuals destabilize national mainstream visual tropes,
which in turn have the potential to destabilize nationalist messages.

Explores how celebrity phenomena have operated and developed
in Canada over the last two centuries. Topics range from politics
and sports to film and literature. Essays highlight the trends that
characterize Canadian celebrity and explore the specific cultures and
institutions that distinguish fame in Canada from fame elsewhere.

Landscapes and Landmarks of
Canada Real, Imagined, (Re)Viewed

Material Cultures in Canada
Thomas Allen and Jennifer Blair, editors

Maeve Conrick, Munroe Eagles, Jane Koustas,
and Caitríona Ní Chasaide, editors
Print
2015
360 pages
26 b/w illus.
6x9
Cultural Studies series
978-1-77112-014-2
paper $42.99
ebook available

Print
January 2017
245 pages
8 colour illus.
6x9
Cultural Studies series
978-1-77112-201-6
paper $34.99
ebook available

Shows how the natural landscape and the built environment
are both the product of and actors in the creation of ideological
notions of Canada. Interdisciplinary in focus, this collection offers
a perspective on land, landscape, and landmarks in Canada by
scholars from the UK, Ireland, and the US as well as Canadian-based
scholars from France, Ireland, and Canada.

16

This book presents the diverse field of material culture studies in
Canadian literary, artistic, and political contexts today. The first of its
kind, it features sixteen essays by leading scholars in Canada, each
examining a different object, including the beaver, comics, water,
a musical playlist, and the human body. Although the book has a
Canadian centre, contributors largely consider objects that cross
borders or otherwise resist national affiliation.

www.wlupress.wlu.ca

RECENTLY PUBLISHED | PREVIOUSLY ANNOUNCED

In the Unlikeliest of Places

My Basilian Priesthood

How Nachman Libeskind Survived the Nazis,
Gulags, and Soviet Communism
Annette Libeskind Berkovits | Foreword by Daniel Libeskind

1961–1967
Michael Quealey
Afterword by Arthur Haberman and Jan Rehner
Print
April 2017
228 pages
25 b/w illus.
6x9
Life Writing series
978-1-77112-242-9
paper $24.99
ebook available

Print
2016
396 pages
5¼ x 8
Life Writing series
978-1-77112-248-1
paper $22.99
ebook available

A memoir of Michael Quealey’s six years in the Basilian order in the
1960s. During his priesthood, Quealey was director of the Newman
Centre at the University of Toronto and engaged in Church reform.
This is a story that blends Toronto history with Catholic Church
history and an inside look at 1960s counterculture.

Travels and Identities

“This is a book that works on so many levels: as the biography of
a Polish Jew who narrowly escapes two murderous totalitarian
systems, as a personal journey that leads to a new life in the United
States marked by optimism and accomplishment – and, above all,
as the beautiful, heartfelt tribute of a daughter to her remarkable
father.”
— Andrew Nagorski, author of Hitlerland: American
Eyewitnesses to the Nazi Rise to Power

Wait Time

Elizabeth and Adam Shortt in Europe, 1911
Peter E. Paul Dembski, editor

A Memoir of Cancer
Kenneth Sherman

Print
January 2017
294 pages
6x9
Life Writing series
978-1-77112-225-2
paper $24.99
ebook available

Print
2015
152 pages
5¼ x 8
Life Writing series
978-1-77112-188-0
paper $22.99
ebook available

Diaries and letters of Adam and Elizabeth Shortt from their 1911
voyage from Canada to England, their extended visit there, and their
later trips to the continent. Introduction and conclusion analyze the
various identities of the travellers.

“Wait Time, by noted Canadian poet Ken Sherman, is an honest, clearsighted, humorous and at times eloquent entree into [the category
of cancer memoir], not any less gripping because of a happy ending. ”
— Philip Marchand, The National Post

Spring / Summer 2017

17

RECENTLY PUBLISHED | PREVIOUSLY ANNOUNCED

Canadian Graphic

Plotting the Reading Experience

Picturing Life Narratives
Candida Rifkind and Linda Warley, editors

Theory/Practice/Politics
Paulette M. Rothbauer, Kjell Ivar Skjerdingstad, Lynne (E.F.)
McKechnie, and Knut Oterholm, editors

Print
2016
318 pages
62 colour and b/w illus.
6¾ x 10¼
Life Writing series
978-1-77112-179-8
paper $29.99
ebook available

Print
2016
416 pages
8 b/w illus., 4 tables
6x9
978-1-77112-172-9
hardcover $85.00
ebook available

Critical essays on contemporary Canadian cartoonists working in
graphic life narrative, from confession to memoir to biography.
Draws on literary theory, visual studies, and cultural history to ask
why and how Canadian cartoonists have become so prominent
in the international market for comic books based on real-life
experiences.

Essays from international contributors on the experiences of
reading: what reading feels like, how it makes people feel, how
people read and under what conditions, what drives people to read,
and, conversely, what stops individual and groups of readers in their
pursuit of the rewards of reading.

Translation and Translating
in German Studies

Anthologizing Canadian Literature
Theoretical and Cultural Perspectives
Robert Lecker, editor

A Festschrift for Raleigh Whitinger
John L. Plews and Diana Spokiene, editors

Print
2016
360 pages
6x9
WCGS German
Studies series
978-1-77112-228-3
hardcover $85.00
ebook available

Print
2015
336 pages
6x9
978-1-77112-107-1
paper $48.99
ebook available

A collection of essays in honour of Professor Raleigh Whitinger.
Essays from Canadian and international experts explore new
perspectives on translation and German Studies as they inform
processes of identity formation, gendered representations, visual
and textual mediations, and teaching and learning practices.

18

The first collection of critical essays devoted to the study of EnglishCanadian literary anthologies brings together the work of thirteen
prominent critics to investigate anthology formation in Canada.
This book answers key questions about the role anthologies have
played in the formation of Canadian literary taste, their influence on
students, editors’ literary values and how they contribute to canon
formation, and about genre, gender, region, ideology, and nation.

www.wlupress.wlu.ca

RECENTLY PUBLISHED | PREVIOUSLY ANNOUNCED

downstream

Animal Subjects 2.0

reimagining water
Dorothy Christian and Rita Wong, editors

Jodey Castricano and Lauren Corman, editors

Print
2016
540 pages
11 colour illus.
6x9
Environmental Humanities series
978-1-77112-210-8
paper $42.99
ebook available

Print
February 2017
307 pages
28 colour illus.
6x9
Environmental Humanities series
978-1-77112-213-9
paper $34.99
ebook available

Exciting discussions in critical animal studies and posthumanism.
Intertwining analyses of gender, disability, culture, and race into
species, this collection demonstrates that respect for difference
rather than similarity marks a vibrant turn in thinking about
nonhuman animals as well as our entangled relationships with them.

Brings together artists, writers, scientists, scholars, environmentalists,
and activists who understand that our shared human need for clean
water is key to building peace and good relationships with each
other and the planet. Explores the key roles that culture, arts, and the
humanities play in supporting healthy, water-based ecology.

Found in Alberta

Sustaining the West

Cultural Responses to Canadian Environments
Liza Piper and Lisa Szabo-Jones, editors

Environmental Themes for the Anthropocene
Robert Boschman and Mario Trono, editors
Print
2014
412 pages
19 b/w illus.
6x9
Environmental Humanities series
978-1-55458-959-3
paper $42.99
ebook available

A collection of essays about the environment in a province rich
in natural resources and aggressive in development goals, with
contributors from an array of disciplinary backgrounds within the
environmental humanities. Alberta’s industries and government
are currently at the heart of a global environmental debate, so this
collection is valuable to those wishing to understand the natural and
commercial forces at play.

Print
2015
380 pages
28 colour illus.
6x9
Environmental Humanities series
978-1-55458-923-4
paper $42.99
ebook available

“With a scope that considers the potential of the poetic to alter
the West’s exploitative relationship with nature alongside cases
of deteriorating ecosystems, which illustrate the need for a new
social contract with the land, these writers call for radical change.” –
Deanna Reder, Department of First Nations Studies and Department
of English, Simon Fraser University

Spring / Summer 2017

19

RECENTLY PUBLISHED | PREVIOUSLY ANNOUNCED

Archetypes from Underground
Notes on the Dostoevskian Self
Lonny Harrison

New Brunswick at the Crossroads
Literary Ferment and Social Change in the East
Tony Tremblay, editor

Print
2016
220 pages
6x9
978-1-77112-204-7
hardcover $85.00
ebook available

Print
September 2017
245 pages
6x9
978-1-77112-207-8
paper $39.99
ebook available

Uncovers archetypal imagery in Dostoevsky’s stories and novels and
argues that archetypes bring a new dimension to our appreciation
and understanding of his works. Selected texts are analyzed in
the light of fresh research in Dostoevsky studies, cultural history,
comparative mythology, and depth psychology.

Examines the relationship between distinct periods of creative
ferment in New Brunswick and the socio-cultural conditions in which
those periods emerged. Contributes to current critical discussions
about what constitutes “the creative” in Canadian society, especially
in bilingual, rural, non-central spaces like New Brunswick.

Soma Text

Margaret Laurence Writes
Africa and Canada

Living, Writing, and Staging Racial Hybridity
Michelle La Flamme

Laura K. Davis

Print
October 2017
295 pages
6x9
978-1-77112-240-5
hardcover $85.00
ebook available

Print
April 2017
180 pages
6x9
978-1-77112-146-0
hardcover $65.00

978-1-77112-147-7
paper $29.99
ebook available

How do Canadian writers represent mixed race? By looking
closely at sample texts from autobiographies, fiction, and drama,
certain patterns emerge. This book offers analysis of the complex
negotiations involved with living in a racially hybrid body
and considers these narratives of mixedness in the context of
contemporary Canadian society.

20

Laura K. Davis articulates how Margaret Laurence addresses
decolonization and nation building in 1950s Somalia and Ghana
and 1960s and 1970s English Canada. This book is an original
interpretation of Laurence’s work, revealing how she displaces the
simple notion that Canada is a sum total of different cultures and
conceives Canada as a mosaic that is in flux and constituted through
continually changing social relations.

www.wlupress.wlu.ca

RECENTLY PUBLISHED | PREVIOUSLY ANNOUNCED

Loyal Gunners

3rd Field Artillery Regiment (The Loyal Company) and
the History of New Brunswick’s Artillery, 1893 to 2012
Lee Windsor, Roger Sarty, Marc Milner

It Can’t Last Forever

The 19th Battalion and the Canadian
Corps in the First World War
David Campbell

Print
2016
494 pages
180 colour & b/w illus.,
23 colour maps
7 x 10
Canadian Unit, Formation, and
Command Histories series
978-1-77112-237-5
hardcover $59.99
ebook available

“The Loyal Company Association and the Gregg Centre for the
Study of War and Society … have made an exceptionally valuable
contribution to the preservation and interpretation of the noble
record of service of not only New Brunswick Gunners, but of the
Royal Regiment as a whole.”
— Brigadier-General James J. Selbie, O.M.M., C.D. (ret’d),
Colonel Commandant, The Royal Regiment of Canadian Artillery

Growing Up in Armyville

Print
May 2017
512 pages
30 b/w illus., 12 colour maps
7 x 10
Canadian Unit, Formation, and
Command Histories series
978-1-77112-236-8
hardcover $49.99
ebook available

This book presents the first complete history of the 19th Battalion
and its role in the Canadian Corps’ operations in the First World War.
Based on extensive archival research and featuring vivid personal
accounts, it analyzes the unit’s organization, internal dynamics, and
evolution, from mobilization in 1914 to its return to Canada in 1919.

Toronto’s Fighting 75th in the Great War
A Prehistory of the Toronto Scottish Regiment
(Queen Elizabeth The Queen Mother’s Own)
Timothy J. Stewart

Canada’s Military Families during
the Afghanistan Mission
Deborah Harrison and Patrizia Albanese
Print
2016
262 pages
6x9
Studies in Childhood and
Family in Canada series
978-1-77112-234-4
paper $38.99
ebook available

Growing Up in Armyville provides a compelling portrait of youth from
Canadian Forces families, based on surveys and interviews, as they
coped with the stresses of Canada’s deployments to Afghanistan.
It also assesses the broader human costs to CAF families of their
enforced participation in the volatile overseas missions of the
twenty-first century.

Print
March 2017
340 pages
colour illus., maps
7 x 10
Canadian Unit, Formation, and
Command Histories series
978-1-77112-182-8
hardcover $59.99
ebook available

Travel with Toronto’s 75th Battalion to Niagara, England, and to
the First World War zone in Belgium and France and witness how
ordinary young men carried out extraordinary deeds through the
terror and horror of the first global conflict. Foreword by His Royal
Highness Charles, Prince of Wales.

Spring / Summer 2017

21

RECENTLY PUBLISHED | PREVIOUSLY ANNOUNCED

Working Memory

The Great War

Women and Work in World War II
Marlene Kadar and Jeanne Perreault, editors

From Memory to History
Kellen Kurschinski, Steve Marti, Alicia Robinet,
Matt Symes, and Jonathan F. Vance, editors

Print
2015
256 pages
52 b/w illus.
6x9
Life Writing series
978-1-77112-035-7
paper $38.99
ebook available

Print
2015
440 pages
13 b/w illus.
6x9
978-1-77112-050-0
paper $38.99
ebook available

Working Memory speaks to the work women did during the war:
the labour of survival, resistance, and collaboration, and the labour
of recording, representing, and memorializing these wartime
experiences. The contributors track and deepen our understanding
of their subjects’ experiences from the imprints left behind, bringing
scholarly attention to the roles of women in World War II that have
been hidden, masked, undervalued, or forgotten.

This book examines how the Great War has been remembered and
commemorated through the twentieth century and into the twentyfirst. Drawing on contributions from history, cultural studies, film,
and literary studies, this collection offers fresh perspectives on the
Great War and its legacy at the local, national, and international levels,
including groundbreaking new research on the role of Aboriginal
peoples, ethnic minorities, women, artists, historians, and writers.

Canadian Battlefields
of the First World War

Slanting I, Imagining We

A Visitor’s Guide | Revised Second Edition
Terry Copp, Mark Humphries, Nick Lachance, Caitlin McWilliams, and Matt Symes

Asian Canadian Literary Production in
the 1980s and 1990s
Larissa Lai
Print
2014
274 pages
1 b/w illus.
6x9
TransCanada series
978-1-77112-041-8
paper $42.99
ebook available

Print
2015
171 pages
91 images, 31 maps
6x9
978-1-92680-416-3
paper $29.95
Published by the Laurier Centre for
Military, Strategic and Disarmament
Studies and distributed by Wilfrid
Laurier University Press

This revised guide to the Canadian battlefields of the First
World War in France and Belgium offers a brief critical history
of the war and of Canada’s contribution. It focuses on the
Ypres Salient, Passchendaele, Vimy, and the “Hundred Days”
battles and considers lesser-known battlefields as well. Battle
maps, contemporary maps, photographs, war art, and tourist
information enhance the reader experience.

22

Finalist for the 2014
ACQL Gabrielle Roy Prize
for Literary Criticism

“A compelling and much-needed reappraisal of the formation of
Asian Canadian literature by one of Canada’s most accomplished and
versatile writers and public intellectuals. Novelist, poet, and activist
Larissa Lai’s prose is fresh, readable, and engaging. … Insightful,
absorbing, and challenging – an invaluable addition to Asian North
American, Canadian, gender, and cultural studies.”
— Eleanor Ty, author of Unfastened: Globality
and Asian North American Narratives

www.wlupress.wlu.ca

RECENTLY PUBLISHED | PREVIOUSLY ANNOUNCED

The Parent Track

Brought to Light

Timing, Balance, and Choice in Academia
Christina DeRoche and Ellie D. Berger, editors

Contemporary Freemasonry, Meaning, and Society
J. Scott Kenney
Print
2016
308 pages
16 tables
6x9
978-1-77112-194-1
paper $38.99
ebook available

Print
March 2017
265 pages
6x9
978-1-77112-241-2
paper $39.99
ebook available

Provides an in-depth understanding of diverse parenting
experiences at different phases of the academic career in Canada.
The anthology captures a comprehensive understanding of
parenthood and academia and reveals the shifting ideologies
surrounding the challenges in negotiating a work and family balance
in this context.

A sociological lens on the freemasons, one of the oldest, most
mysterious, and least understood groups in society. Rather than
present historical meanings, the author asks contemporary
freemasons directly, “What does membership mean to you today?”

Human Rights in Canada

Unravelling Encounters

A History
Dominique Clément

Ethics, Knowledge, and Resistance under Neoliberalism
Caitlin Janzen, Donna Jeffery, and Kristin Smith, editors

Print
2016
246 pages
illus.
5¼ x 8
Laurier Studies in Political
Philosophy series
978-1-77112-163-7
paper $24.99
ebook available

“In remarkably lucid prose, Dominique Clément reveals the evolution
of Canada’s rights culture from British conventions to post-Charter
innovations, from civil liberties to human rights, from mere equality
before the law to ‘the most sophisticated human rights legal regime
in the world .’ An invaluable book.”
— John Ibbitson, Writer at Large, The Globe and Mail

Print
2015
304 pages
6x9
978-1-77112-125-5
paper $38.99
ebook available

This multidisciplinary book brings together a series of critical
engagements regarding ethical practice from a social justice
perspective. Drawing on Sara Ahmed’s Strange Encounters: Embodied
Others in Post-Coloniality, it explores how the current neo-liberal,
socio-political moment and its relationship to the historical legacies
of colonialism, white settlement, and racism shape our practices,
pedagogies, and understanding of encounters in diverse settings.

Spring / Summer 2017

23

RECENTLY PUBLISHED | PREVIOUSLY ANNOUNCED

Cubism and Futurism

DADA, Surrealism, and the
Cinematic Effect

Spiritual Machines and the Cinematic Effect
R. Bruce Elder

R. Bruce Elder

Print
August 2017
591 pages
6x9
Film and Media Studies series
978-1-77112-245-0
hardcover $85.00
ebook available

Print
2015
776 pages
6x9
Film and Media Studies series
978-1-77112-199-6
paper $39.99
ebook available

At its inception, the cinema was understood by many to be an
electric art, akin to X-rays, coloured light, and sostnic energy. This
book examines the two movements’ engagement with Faraday
and Maxwell’s new science of energy, and shows how energy came
to be understood as a spiritual phenomenon and the cinema as a
pneumatic machine.

Historians of film and early-twentieth-century art have argued
that most artists and thinkers dismissed the cinema as vulgar
entertainment. This work argues to the contrary that many vanguard
artists hailed the cinema as the exemplary art for the modern age
and, in particular, that the DADA and Surrealist programs were
conceived in response to the advent of cinema.

Music in Range

Making Feminist Media

Third-Wave Magazines on the Cusp of the Digital Age
Elizabeth Groeneveld

The Culture of Canadian Campus Radio
Brian Fauteux
Print
2015
232 pages
6 b/w illus.
6x9
Film and Media Studies series
978-1-77112-150-7
paper $29.99
ebook available

Music in Range sheds light on a radio sector that is an integral
component of Canada’s musical and cultural fabric and positions
campus radio as a site of attention at a time when connectivity and
sharing between musicians, music fans, and cultural intermediaries
are increasingly shaping our experience of music, radio, and sound.

24

Print
2016
222 pages
19 b/w illus.
6x9
Film and Media Studies series
978-1-77112-120-0
paper $36.99
ebook available

Making Feminist Media provides new ways of thinking about the
media and craft cultures generated by Riot Grrrl and feminism’s third
wave. It focuses on a cluster of feminist publications that began
as zines in the 1990s and, by tracking their successes and failures,
provides insight into the politics of feminism’s recent past.

www.wlupress.wlu.ca

RECENTLY PUBLISHED | PREVIOUSLY ANNOUNCED

Neither in Dark Speeches nor in
Similitudes Reflections and Refractions

The New Canadian Pentecostals
Adam Stewart

Between Canadian and American Jews
Barry L. Stiefel and Hernan Tesler-Mabé, editors
Print
2016
246 pages
11 b/w illus.
6x9
978-1-77112-231-3
paper $39.99
ebook available

Print
2015
208 pages
5 tables
6x9
Editions SR series
978-1-77112-140-8
paper $29.99
ebook available

A binational collaboration of Canadian and American Jewish studies
scholars who analyze the unique and common features in the Jewish
experience of both countries in North America.

Using rich qualitative and quantitative data provided by participant
observation, personal interviews, and surveys, this book takes
readers into the everyday religious lives of the members of three
Pentecostal congregations in Canada. The case study presented
suggests that a new breed of Pentecostals is emerging for whom
traditional definitions and expressions of Pentecostalism are less
important than religious autonomy and individualism.

Understanding the
Consecrated Life in Canada

A History of Antisemitism
in Canada

Critical Essays on Contemporary Trends
Jason Zuidema, editor

Ira Robinson

Print
2015
470 pages
28 illus., 11 charts,
32 graphs, 4 maps
6x9
Editions SR series
978-1-77112-137-8
hardcover $85.00
ebook available

Print
2015
302 pages
6x9
978-1-77112-166-8
paper $38.99
ebook available

This book presents essays from the leading scholars on religious life
in Canada that seek to address the state of religious communities
dedicated to religious virtuosity normally characterized by formal
promises of chastity, poverty, and obedience. The essays examine
a broad range of topics related to the general state of consecrated
(or “religious” or “monastic”) life in contemporary Canadian Christian
and Buddhist traditions.

A state-of-the-art account of antisemitism in Canada. Attempts to
understand the many ways in which antisemitism has impacted
Canada as a whole, and examines most especially its influence on
the development of Canada’s Jewish community.
“… timely and intriguing” — Blacklock’s Reporter

Spring / Summer 2017

25

RECENTLY PUBLISHED | PREVIOUSLY ANNOUNCED

Creating Together

Participatory, Community-Based, and Collaborative
Arts Practices and Scholarship across Canada
Diane Conrad and Anita Sinner, editors

Critical Condition

Replacing Critical Thinking with Creativity
Patrick Finn

Print
2015
296 pages
53 colour, 14 b/w illus.
6x9
978-1-77112-023-4
paper $38.99
ebook available

Print
2015
146 pages
6x9
978-1-77112-157-6
paper $19.99
ebook available

This book explores an emerging approach to research that combines
arts practices and scholarship in participatory, community-based,
and collaborative contexts in Canada across disciplines. Looking at
a variety of art forms, the contributors explore how the process of
creating together generates and disseminates collective knowledge.

“[Finn] argues persuasively that critical thinking encourages the use
of speech as a tool for dominance, control, and repression. He makes
an eloquent and revolutionary plea for replacing critical thinking
with ‘creative, loving, open-source thought.’ Critical Condition should
be read by everyone who cares about the harmonious advance of
the human project, particularly in the universities, but also in the
world beyond.” — Philip Slayton, president, PEN Canada

Teaching as Scholarship Preparing

Feminist Pedagogy in Higher
Education Critical Theory and Practice
Tracy Penny Light, Jane Nicholas, and Renée Bondy, editors

Students for Professional Practice in Community Services
Jacqui Gingras, Pamela Robinson, Janice Waddell, and
Linda D. Cooper, editors
Print
2016
202 pages
3 b/w illus., 3 tables
6x9
978-1-77112-143-9
paper $34.99
ebook available

Print
2015
344 pages
9 b/w illus.
6x9
978-1-77112-114-9
paper $38.99
ebook available

“Penny Light, Nicholas, and Bondy have put together a fantastic
volume of short essays. Featuring contributors from the US, Canada,
and the UK who teach in a range of disciplines, ‘the essays …
showcase the celebrations and successes, as well as the struggles
and pitfalls, of feminist pedagogies.’ … An invaluable resource.”
— C. Pinto, Mount Holyoke College, CHOICE

26

This book is about teaching for professional practice and explores
ways to engage students in the classroom. Each contributor
addresses the need to connect theory with community practice,
deploying different methods in different contexts, and sharing
scholarly reflections on how to improve the craft of teaching. The
essays offer practical suggestions that allow readers to adapt and
apply these ideas in their own classrooms.

www.wlupress.wlu.ca

RECENTLY PUBLISHED | PREVIOUSLY ANNOUNCED

Governing Cities Through Regions
Canadian and European Perspectives
Roger Keil, Pierre Hamel, Julie-Anne Boudreau,
and Stefan Kipfer, editors

Struggles for Justice in Canada
and Mexico
Themes and Theories about Social Mobilization
Linda Snyder

Print
2016
295 pages
6x9
978-1-77112-277-1
paper $39.99
ebook available

Print
January 2017
308 pages
6x9
978-1-77112-278-8
paper $39.99
ebook available

Deepens our understanding of metropolitan governance
through an innovative comparative project on the subject of
regional governance in Canada and Europe. The book expands
the comparative angle from economic competitiveness and
social cohesion to housing and transportation and expands our
perspective on municipal governance to the regional scale.

Case studies of Canadian and Mexican communities struggling for
justice illustrate social mobilization and community organizing
theory. Examples include the poor, women, and indigenous people
developing income-generating projects; taking action to promote
health, decent housing, and a safe environment; and creating
resource and advocacy programs.

Transition to Common Work

Gandhi in a Canadian Context

Building Community at The Working Centre
Joe Mancini and Stephanie Mancini

Relationships between Mahatma Gandhi and Canada
Alexander Damm, editor

Print
2015
232 pages
3 b/w illus., 3 figures
6x9
978-1-77112-160-6
paper $19.99
ebook available

Print
January 2017
200 pages
6x9
978-1-77112-235-1
hardcover $85.00
ebook available

“A real accomplishment. This is a kind of scholarship that comes out
of thoughtful practice, the practice of respecting human dignity,
overcoming materialism and isolation, living sustainably, and
creating the tools that build community. It is a scholarship that gives
us a taste of what a community in which the economy serves the
human person might look like.”
— David Seljak, St. Jerome’s University, The Ecumenist

This book examines a variety of relationships between India’s
foremost independence leader, Mahatma Gandhi (1869–1948)
and facets of life in Canada. The book’s nine essays seek to draw
our attention to Gandhi in a Canadian setting, a subject not only
of academic study but also of enduring social importance.

Spring / Summer 2017

27

RECENTLY PUBLISHED | PREVIOUSLY ANNOUNCED

Girls, Texts, Cultures

Catholic Sexual Theology
and Adolescent Girls

Clare Bradford and Mavis Reimer, editors

Embodied Flourishing
Doris M. Kieser
Print
2015
344 pages
30 b/w illus.
6x9
Studies in Childhood and Family in
Canada series
978-1-77112-020-3
paper $48.99
ebook available

This book focuses on girls and girlhoods, texts for and about girls,
and the cultural contexts that shape girls’ experience. It brings
together scholars from girls’ studies and children’s literature, fields
that have traditionally worked separately, to showcase the breadth
and complexity of girl-related studies.

Engendering Transnational Voices
Studies in Family, Work, and Identity
Guida Man and Rina Cohen, editors

Print
2015
224 pages
6x9
Studies in Women and
Religion series
978-1-77112-124-8
paper $38.99
ebook available

“Kieser considers how contemporary Christian body theologies … fail
to consider female perspectives. … Though Kieser’s suggestions
and conclusions directly conflict with official Catholic teachings, she
provides an important critique of Catholic premises that ignore
women’s experience, sexuality, and desires. A valuable resource for
those interested in Catholicism, religion in general, and feminist studies.”
— R. A. Boisclair, Alaska Pacific University, CHOICE

Canadian Women Shaping Diasporic
Religious Identities
Becky R. Lee and Terry Tak-ling Woo, editors

Print
2015
352 pages
6x9
Studies in Childhood and Family in
Canada series
978-1-77112-113-2
paper $42.99
ebook available

This book examines the transnational practices and identities of
immigrant women, youth, and children in an era of global migration
and neoliberalism, addressing family relations, gender and work,
schooling, remittances, cultural identities, caring for children and the
elderly, inter- and multi-generational relationships, activism, refugee
determination, and more.

28

Print
2015
290 pages
3 b/w illus.
6x9
Studies in Women and Religion
series
978-1-77112-154-5
paper $36.99
ebook available

This collection of essays explores how women from a variety of
religious and cultural communities have contributed to the richly
textured, pluralistic society of Canada. Focusing on women’s
religiosity, it examines the ways in which they have carried and
conserved, and brought forward and transformed their cultures –
old and new – in modern Canada.

www.wlupress.wlu.ca

RECENTLY PUBLISHED | PREVIOUSLY ANNOUNCED

Subversive Action

Living Recovery

Extralegal Practices for Social Justice
Nilan Yu and Deena Mandell, editors

Youth Speak Out on “Owning” Mental Illness
JoAnn Elizabeth Leavey

Print
2015
198 pages
1 figure, 2 tables
6x9
978-1-77112-123-1
paper $38.99
ebook available

Print
2015
204 pages
6x9
978-1-55458-917-3
paper $24.99
ebook available

Mainstream conceptions place social work within the framework of
legal and societal contexts. As such, it is presented with boundaries
for legitimate action even as it espouses principles that may require
it to challenge these boundaries. With contributors from around the
world, this volume raises questions about the boundaries of social
work and the use of extralegal action in the pursuit of human rights
and social justice.

Social Work Artfully

Living Recovery takes readers through the journey of ELAR
(emergence, loss, adaptation, and recovery) of interviewed youth
living with mental health problems. The book reports on how
mental illness disrupted their lives on every level; but these youth
also describe ways in which they adapted, recovered, and came to
“own” the illness with a greater sense of agency and self-direction.

Abuse or Punishment?

Beyond Borders and Boundaries
Christina Sinding and Hazel Barnes, editors

Violence toward Children in Quebec
Families, 1850–1969
Marie-Aimée Cliche | W. Donald Wilson, translator

Print
2015
264 pages
15 colour illus.
6x9
978-1-77112-122-4
paper $48.99
ebook available

Print
2014
408 pages
22 b/w illus.
6x9
Studies in Childhood and Family in
Canada series
978-1-77112-063-0
paper $48.99
ebook available

Social Work Artfully is premised on the belief in the revitalizing power
of arts-informed approaches to social justice work. Emerging from
collaboration between researchers, educators, and practitioners in
Canada and South Africa, this book offers examples of arts-informed
interventions that are attentive to diversity, attuned to various
forms of personal and communal expression, and cognizant of
contemporary economic and political conditions.

Abuse or Punishment? considers the history of violence toward
children in Quebec, public perception of this violence, and
implications for the rest of Canada. Two dates are given particular
focus: 1920, with the trial of the parents of Aurore Gagnon and the
phenomenon of “child martyrs”; and 1940, with the advent of the
New Education movement, based on psychology rather than strict
discipline and religious doctrine.

Spring / Summer 2017

29

RECENTLY PUBLISHED | PREVIOUSLY ANNOUNCED

The Fence and the Bridge

Geopolitics and Identity along the Canada–US Border
Heather N. Nicol

The Question of Peace in Modern
Political Thought
Toivo Koivukoski and David Edward Tabachnick, editors

Print
2015
308 pages
59 b/w illus.
6x9
978-1-55458-971-5
paper $42.99
ebook available

Print
2015
326 pages
6x9
Laurier Studies in Political
Philosophy series
978-1-77112-121-7
paper $48.99
ebook available

The Fence and the Bridge is about the development of the Canada–US
border-security relationship as an outgrowth of the much lengthier
Canada–US relationship. It suggests that the border relationship has
been both highly reflexive and hegemonic over time, and that such
realities are embodied in the metaphorical images and texts that
describe the Canada–US border over its history.

Ink Against the Devil

“This is a strong and integrated collection of insightful, informative
essays, offering a critical account of philosophical reflections on
the nature and conditions of peace from early modernity to the
present. The authors skilfully trace the principal themes, theoretical
divergences, and abiding problems in modern notions of peace in
relation to justice, rights, and freedom.”
—Dr. Douglas Moggach, University of Ottawa
and University of Sydney

Canada and Africa in
the New Millennium

Luther and His Opponents
Harry Loewen

The Politics of Consistent Inconsistency
David R. Black
Print
2015
356 pages
6x9
978-1-77112-136-1
paper $36.99
ebook available

Print
2015
328 pages
6x9
978-1-77112-060-9
paper $42.99
ebook available

This book will appeal to both lay and professional scholars of the
Reformation and its major players with prose that is accessible and
free of jargon. Loewen directly addresses the debates between
Martin Luther and his many foes, including humanists like Erasmus
and sectarian opponents found among contemporary Jews, Muslims,
and Christians.

30

Critics have long noted the contradictions that underlie Canada’s
involvement with Africa. Focusing on the period following 2000,
and by juxtaposing Jean Chrétien’s G8 activism with the Harper
government’s retreat from continental engagement, Black illustrates
a history of consistent inconsistency in Canada’s relationship with
Africa. He underscores how Africa has served as an important marker
of Canada’s international role.

www.wlupress.wlu.ca

RECENTLY PUBLISHED | PREVIOUSLY ANNOUNCED

Editing as Cultural Practice
in Canada

Critical Collaborations

Indigeneity, Diaspora, and Ecology
in Canadian Literary Studies
Smaro Kamboureli and Christl Verduyn, editors

Dean Irvine and Smaro Kamboureli, editors
Print
2016
335 pages
6x9
TransCanada series
978-1-77112-111-8
paper $42.99
ebook available

Print
2014
296 pages
6x9
TransCanada series
978-1-55458-911-1
paper $42.99
ebook available

Editing as Cultural Practice in Canada focuses on the varied and
complex roles that editors have played in the production of literary
and scholarly texts in Canada. Contributors offer analyses of the
cultural and publishing politics of editorial practices that question
inherited paradigms of literary and scholarly values, situating editing
in the context of the growing number of collaborative projects in
which Canadian scholars are engaged.

A call for collaboration and kinship across disciplinary, political,
institutional, and community borders. These essays reveal how
the critical methodologies brought to bear on literary studies can
both challenge and exceed disciplinary structures, presenting new
forms of strategic transdisciplinarity that expand the possibilities of
Canadian literary studies while emphasizing humility, complicity,
and the limits of knowledge.

Public Poetics

Blast, Corrupt, Dismantle, Erase

Critical Issues in Canadian Poetry and Poetics
Bart Vautour, Erin Wunker, Travis V. Mason,
and Christl Verduyn, editors

Contemporary North American Dystopian Literature
Brett Josef Grubisic, Gisèle M. Baxter, and Tara Lee, editors

Print
2015
376 pages
2 b/w illus.
6x9
TransCanada series
978-1-77112-047-0
paper $39.99
ebook available

Print
2014
486 pages
2 colour illus.
6x9
978-1-55458-989-0
paper $48.99
ebook available

Public Poetics is a collection of essays and poems that asks hard
questions about who and what count as “publics” in Canada. Critical
essays stand alongside poetry as visual and editorial reminders of
the cross-pollination required in thinking through both poetry and
poetics.

“Whether for teaching or research … this collection will prove an
invaluable reference, opening up new pathways and connections for
those well versed in science fiction’s dystopian variants as well as for
those newly embarking down the pathways of the future.”
— Brent Bellamy, English Studies in Canada

Spring / Summer 2017

31

INDEX
Authors

Titles

Albanese 21

Hamel 27

Oterholm 18

Abuse or Punishment? 29

In the Unlikeliest of Places 17

Allen 16

Hargreaves 14

Parker 8

Activating the Heart 14

It Can’t Last Forever 21

Ball 6

Harrison D. 21

Penny Light 26

Animal Subjects 2.0 19

Landscapes and Landmarks of Canada 16

Barnes 29

Harrison, S.F. 8

Perreault 22

Learn, Teach, Challenge 15

Barwin 6

Harrison, L. 20

Piper 19

Anthologizing Canadian
Literature 18

Baxter 31

Hayes 11

Plews 18

Archetypes from Underground 20

Literary Land Claims 15

Bechthold 11

Heiti 6

Quealey 17

Argimou 9

Living Recovery 29

Beckwith 13

Hele 12

Queyras 6

Arts of Engagement 14

Loyal Gunners 21

Berger 23

Hill 2

Quinlan, A 5

Barking & Biting 6

Making Feminist Media 24

Berkovits 17

Hulan 8

Quinlan, E 5

Bird-Bent Grass 1

Mapping Canada’s Music 13

Betts 7

Humphries 22

Rak 13

Blast, Corrupt, Dismantle, Erase 31

Material Cultures in Canada 16

Bifford 6

Huyghue 9

Reder 2, 15

Boom! 13

Black 30

Iarocci 11

Reimer 28

Brought to Light 23

Margaret Laurence Writes Africa
and Canada 20

Blair 16

Irvine 31

Rifkind 18

Janzen 23

Robinet 22

Canada and Africa in the
New Millennium 30

Music in Range 24

Bondy 26
Boschman 19

Jeffery 23

Robinson, D. 14

Canada’s Dream Shall Be Of Them 11

Nature of Empires and the Empires of Nature 12

Boudreau 27

Justice 14

Robinson, I. 25

Neither in Dark Speeches nor in Similitudes 25

Bradford 28

Kadar 22

Robinson, P. 26

Canadian Battlefields of the
First World War 22

Briggs 4

Kamboureli 31

Ross 6

Bryant 3

Keil 27

Rothbauer 18

Cabajsky 8

Kenney 23

Rymhs 12

Calder 8

Kieser 28

Sarty 21

Catholic Sexual Theology and
Adolescent Girls 28

Campbell 21

Kipfer 27

Sherman 17

Celebrity Cultures in Canada 16

Castricano 19

Knutson 6

Sinding 29

Certain Details 6

Christensen 14

Koivukoski 30

Sinner 26

Chamber Music 6

Christakos 7

Koustas 16

Skjerdingstad 18

Creating Together 26

Christian 19

Kurschinski 22

Smith 23

Critical Collaborations 31

Clément 23

Lachance 22

Snyder 27

Critical Condition 26

Cliche 29

La Flamme 20

Soderlund 4

Cubism and Futurism 24

Cohen 28

Lai 22

Spokiene 18

Coleman 8

Leavey 29

Steckley 15

DADA, Surrealism, and the
Cinematic Effect 24

Connor 8

Lecker 18

Stewart, A. 25

downstream 19

Conrad 26

Lee, B. 28

Stewart, T. 21

Conrick 16

Lee, K. 16

Stiefel 25

Editing as Cultural Practice in
Canada 31

Cooper 26

Lee, T. 31

Sugars 8

Eighteenth-Century Wyandot 15

Copp 22

Libeskind 17

Symes 22

Copway 8

Loewen 30

Szabo-Jones 14, 19

Engendering Transnational
Voices 28

Corman 19

Man 28

Tabachnick 30

Cox 14

Mancini, J. 27

Tesler-Mabé 25

Damm 27

Mancini, S. 27

Tremblay 20

Davies 9

Mandell 29

Trono 19

Davis 20

Mannik 16

Vance 22

Dembski 17

Marlatt 6

van der Mark 8

DeRoche 23

Marti 22

Vautour 31

Dowson 8

Martin 14

Venema 1

Dutton 6

Mason 31

Verduyn 31

Eagles 16

McCall 2

Waddell 26

Elder 24

McGarry 16

Warley 18

Fauteux 24

McGeer 11

Whidden 13

Fee 15

McKechnie 18

White 10

Finn 26

mclennan 6

Wilson 29

Fogel 5

McLeod 15

Windsor 21

Gaertner 2

McWilliams 22

Wong 19

Gerson 8

Milner 21

Woo 28

Gingras 26

Najem 4

Wunker 6, 31

Groeneveld 24

Ní Chasaide 16

York 16

Grubisic 31

Nicholas 26

Yu 29

Haberman 17

Nicol 30

Zuidema 25

Hall 6

Niven 8

Zwicky 6

32

Canadian Graphic 18
Canadian Women Shaping Diasporic
Religious Identities 28

Essential Song 13
Feminist Pedagogy in Higher
Education 26
Fence and the Bridge 30
Flying Years 8
Foreigner 8
Forest of Bourg-Marie 8
Found in Alberta 19
From the Iron House 12
Gandhi in a Canadian Context 27

Lines Drawn upon the Water 12

My Basilian Priesthood 17

New Brunswick at the Crossroads 20
New Canadian Pentecostals 25
Parent Track 23
Plotting the Reading Experience 18
Public Poetics 31
Question of Peace in Modern
Political Thought 30
Read, Listen, Tell, 2
Reclaiming Canadian Bodies 16
Rivering 6
Seats of the Mighty 8
Sexual Violence at Canadian Universities 5
Slanting I, Imagining We 22
Social Work Artfully 29
Soma Text 20
Sonosyntactics 6
Space Between Her Lips 7
Stan Brakhage in Rolling Stock,
1980–1990 10
Struggles for Justice in Canada
and Mexico 27
Subversive Action 29
Sustaining the West 19
Syria, Press Framing, and the Responsibility
to Protect 4
Teaching as Scholarship 26
Toronto’s Fighting 75th in the
Great War 21
Traditional History and Characteristic
Sketches of the Ojibway Nation 8

Girls, Texts, Cultures 28

Translation and Translating in German
Studies 18

Governing Cities Through Regions 27

Transition to Common Work 27

Great War 22

Travels and Identities 17

Growing Up in Armyville 21

Understanding the Consecrated
Life in Canada 25

Guthrie Clothing 6
History of Antisemitism in
Canada 25

Unheard Of 13

Homing Place 3

Vimy Ridge 11

Human Rights in Canada 23

Violence Against Indigenous Women 14

Indigenous Poetics in Canada 15

Wait Time 17

In Due Season 8

Why Indigenous Literatures Matter 14

Ink Against the Devil 30

Working Memory 22

www.wlupress.wlu.ca

Unravelling Encounters 23

Ordering Information

Sales Representatives

Wilfrid Laurier University Press encourages
individuals to order or purchase our books
from their local or chosen bookseller.

Canada (academic)

Canada (trade)

USA

Brunswick Books

Ampersand Inc.

Ingram Publisher Services

Canadian Orders

20 Maud Street, Suite 303
Toronto, ON M5V 2M5
Phone: 416-703-3598
Fax: 416-703-6561
info@brunswickbooks.ca

British Columbia, Alberta, Yukon,
NWT

VP Field Sales

Wilfrid Laurier University Press books are
distributed in Canada by University of
Toronto Press Distribution
University of Toronto Press
5201 Dufferin Street
Toronto, ON M3H 5T8
Phone: 800-565-9523
Fax: 800-221-9985
utpbooks@utpress.utoronto.ca
EDI Through Pubnet SAN 115 1134

British Columbia and Alberta

US Orders

Harold Shuster
harold@brunswickbooks.ca

Wilfrid Laurier University Press books are
distributed in the US by Ingram Publisher
Services (IPS).
Ingram Publisher Services accepts orders in a
variety of ways, including Ingram’s ordering
tools ipage®, phone, fax, and email. Terms
on IPS orders are the same regardless of the
ordering method.
Ingram Publisher Services
Customer Service
c/o Wilfrid Laurier University Press
14 Ingram Boulevard
La Vergne, TN 37086 USA
ipage®: ipage.ingrambook.com
Email: customer.service@
ingrampublisherservices.com
Toll-free: 866-400-5351
Fax: 800-838-1149

Kim Goodliffe
Phone: 250-634-0555 (cell)
kim@brunswickbooks.ca

Manitoba, Saskatchewan, and
Northwestern Ontario

Ontario

2440 Viking Way, Richmond, BC V6V 1N2
Phone: 604-448-7111
Toll-free: 1-800-561-8583
Fax: 604-448-7118
Toll-free fax: 888-323-7118

Dani Farmer
Phone: 604-448-7168
danif@ampersandinc.ca

Heartland

Vancouver Island

Upper Midwest

Marsha Wood
marsha.wood@ingramcontent.com

Atlantic Provinces, Quebec, Ottawa
and Southern Ontario

Alberta, Manitoba & Saskatchewan

Stacie Williams
stacie.williams@ingramcontent.com

Ontario/Nunavut

Seth Marko
seth.marko@ingramcontent.com

Gary Lothian
gary.lothian@ingramcontent.com

California and Hawaii

Morgen Young, Ext. 128
morgeny@ampersandinc.ca
Laureen Cusack, Ext. 120
laureenc@ampersandinc.ca
Vanessa Di Gregorio, Ext. 122
vanessad@ampersandinc.ca
Evette Sintichakis, Ext. 121
evettes@ampersandinc.ca

Wilfrid Laurier University Press
c/o Gazelle Book Services Ltd.
White Cross Mills, Hightown
Lancaster, Lancashire LA1 4XS
United Kingdom
Phone: 44 (0) 1524 68765
Fax: 44 (0) 1524 63232
sales@gazellebooks.co.uk

Northern Independent

Pacific Northwest

Saffron Beckwith, Ext. 124
saffronb@ampersandinc.ca

Orders from outside
North America

John Tewsley
john.tewsley@ingramcontent.com

Judy Parker
Phone: 204-837-4374
Fax: 866-276-2599
judyp@ampersandinc.ca
Head Office
Suite 213, 321 Carlaw Avenue,
Toronto, ON M4M 2S1
Phone: 416-703-0666
Toll-free: 866-736-5620
Fax: 416-703-4745
Toll-free fax: 866-849-3819

RETURNS: Eligible Ingram Publisher Services
(IPS) distributed titles may be returned to
Ingram’s Chambersburg facility where they
will be sorted and credited accordingly.

Kevin Moran
kevin.moran@ingramcontent.com
Eric Stragar
eric.stragar@ingramcontent.com

Lindsay Sharpe
Phone: 416-703-3598
lindsay@brunswickbooks.ca

Customer service hours of operation are
Monday–Friday, 8:00 a.m.–5:00 p.m. CST
ACCESS (automated stock-checking and
ordering line): 800-961-8031

East

Mid-Atlantic

Ali Hewitt
Phone: 604-448-7166
alih@ampersandinc.ca

Lorna MacDonald
Phone: 250-382-1058
Fax: 250-383-0697
lornam@ampersandinc.ca

Cheryl Steele
cheryl@brunswickbooks.ca

Elise Cannon
elise.cannon@ingramcontent.com

Jenny Enriquez, Ext. 126
jennye@ampersandinc.ca

Quebec and Atlantic Provinces
Jenny Enriquez
Phone: 416-703-0666, Ext. 126
Toll-free: 866-736-5620
Fax: 416-703-4745
jennye@ampersandinc.ca

Southern

Robb Soriano
robb.soriano@ingramcontent.com

Southeast

John Mayes
john.mayes@ingramcontent.com

Mountains and Plains

Elizabeth Frew
elizabeth.frew@ingramcontent.com

National Accounts
Director National Accounts,
Amazon, Ingram

Julia Cowlishaw
julia.cowlishaw@ingramcontent.com

B&N, B&N College, AWBC

Chris Hocking
chris.hocking@ingramcontent.com

B&T, Ingram Library

Michelle Fisher
michelle.fisher@ingramcontent.com

Contact Information
Wilfrid Laurier University Press
75 University Avenue West
Waterloo, ON N2L 3C5
Canada
Fax: 519-725-1399
Email: press@wlu.ca
Web: www.wlupress.wlu.ca

facebook.com/wlupress

@wlupress

Phone Directory

Manuscript proposals

Toll-free in North America: 866-836-5551
Phone: 519-884-0710
General inquiries, Sales, Marketing, and
Publicity: Ext. 2665

WLU Press welcomes manuscripts from
Canadian scholars.
Send inquiries to Lisa Quinn at above address
or
email lquinn@wlu.ca or
call 519-884-0710, Ext. 2843.

Examination copies
Examination copies available upon request.
Indicate name of course, anticipated
enrolment, start date, and current text used.
Email Clare Hitchens at press@wlu.ca or call
519-884-0710, Ext. 2665.

Member
Association of Canadian University Presses /
Association des Presses Universitaires Canadiennes
The Association of American University Presses

Winner of
the 2015
NorthWords
Prize

Shortlisted for the 2016 Vine
Awards for Canadian Jewish
Literature (History)

Member
The Association of American
University Presses

Winner of the 2014 ACQL
Gabrielle Roy Prize for
Literary Criticism

Winner of the 2014 Award
for Excellence in Publishing
(Ontario Archaeological
Society)

Front cover photo by Margaret Christakos.

Finalist for the 2014 ACQL
Gabrielle Roy Prize for Literary
Criticism

Member
Association of Canadian
University Presses /
Association des Presses
Universitaires Canadiennes

Selected by Choice (American
Library Association) as an
Outstanding Academic Title
for 2014

Wilfrid Laurier University Press
75 University Avenue West
Waterloo, ON N2L 3C5 Canada
press@wlu.ca
www.wlupress.wlu.ca
866-836-5551
(Toll-free in North America)
519-725-1399 Fax

